

GAHC040011012024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : RFA/4/2024**

Joram Khoda  
Son of Late Joram Son, P Sector, Itanagar, PO and PS Itanagar, Papumpare District,  
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Techi Kena  
Son of Shri Tech Dobin, Kimin village, PO and PS Kimin, Papumpare District,  
Arunachal Pradesh.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Bengia Arun, T. Tony

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

**BEFORE**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 29.08.2024**

Heard Mr. T. Tony, learned counsel for the appellant.

This appeal under Section 96 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, impugning the judgment and decree dated 28.06.2024, passed by the learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Yupia, in Title Suit No. 08/2023, whereby, the suit filed by the present appellant was dismissed.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Call for the case record of the Title Suit No. 08/2023 from the concerned Trial Court.

The appellant shall take steps for issuance of notice to the respondents within 7 (seven) days from the date of this order, returnable after 4 (four) weeks.

List it after 4 (four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**