

GAHC040011012024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : RFA/4/2024

Joram Khoda
Son of Late Joram Son, P Sector, Itanagar, PO and PS Itanagar, Papumpare District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Techi Kena
Son of Shri Tech Dobin, Kimin village, PO and PS Kimin, Papumpare District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Bengia Arun, Chera Natung, Nabam Roma, T Pol, Tana Tony

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 24.04.2025

Heard Mr. T. Tony, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office note dated 23.04.2025 indicates that unserved notice in respect of sole respondent has returned back.

In view of above, Mr. T. Tony, learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent within 7(seven) days from today.

List the matter after 5(five) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant