

GAHC040011012024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : RFA/4/2024

Joram Khoda
Son of Late Joram Son, P Sector, Itanagar, PO and PS Itanagar, Papumpare District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Techi Kena
Son of Shri Tech Dobin, Kimin village, PO and PS Kimin, Papumpare District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Bengia Arun, Chera Natung, Nabam Roma, T Pol, Tana Tony

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 23.04.2026

Heard Mr. T. Abo, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Mr. B. Arun, learned counsel for the appellant.

This matter has been listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive. The learned counsel for the appellant is agreeable for mediation, however, there is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

Mr. Abo, learned counsel for appellant undertakes to inform the respondent within 1(one) week as regard referral to mediation.

As agreed, let this matter be referred for mediation on **21.05.2026**.

Ms L. Hage, learned counsel is appointed as mediator.

Learned counsel for appellant to furnish the relevant papers to the learned mediator.

List the matter after **21.05.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant